
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT 
DISTRICT SELECTION PROMOTION COMMITTEE 

WEST GARO HILLS, TURA 

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/275, 

Roll No. 

0107 

0108 

No.DSJ.65/Adv./Pt.I2014/471, Dated Tura, 28h October, 2022, the roll number wise list of candidates 

found eligible to appear in the driving test for the post of Driver which will be held on 23 August, 2023 
at 10.00 A.M. The following candidates are as follows: 

0109 Shri 

0111 

0110 Shri 

0112 

Shri 

Shri 

0118 

0119 

Shri 

0117 Shri 

Shri 

0122 

0113 Shri 

0114 Shri Bamrak Marak 

0115 Shri 

Shri 
Shri 

0120 Shri 

0121 Shri 

Name of applicant 

Alplush N. Sangma 
Amran A. Sangma 

Andrid M. Marak 

Anthony B. Marak 

0125 Shri 

0126 Shri 

Arzent Meckey Ch. Sangma 
Asako Chean T. Sangma 

Babillee M. Marak 

Bilsrang T. Sangma 
Bimal Koch 
Blasush T. Sangma 

5. Office File. 

Bryan R. Marak 

NOTIFICATION 

Cambilline M. Sangma 

Shri Chingrak R. Marak 

Chanamber M. Sangma 

Charchil Ch. Marak 

0123 

0124 Shri Clement M. Marak 

Shri Chnengston M. Sangma 

Dedimus B. Marak 

Delli R. Marak 

No.DSJ. 12/DSPC/2021/275 -A 
Copy to: 

In 

4. Notice Board. 

Roll No. 

0127 

0128 

0129 

0130 

0131 

0132 

0133 

0134 

0135 

0136 

0137 

0138 

0139 

0140 

0141 

0142 

0143 

0144 

0145 

continuation of earlier 

0146 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Shri 

Dated Tura, the 25h July, 2023. 

Shri 

Shri 

Name of applicant 
Denrich M. Sangma 
Edward R. Marak 

Elioth Ch. Marak 

Emanuwel N. Sangma 
Eugine M. Marak 

Glatwin Arengh 
Gracefield A. Sangma 
Himbirth M. Marak 

Hitlar D. Sangma 
Jackrosh G. Momin 

Jeckiush M. Marak 
Johan Cruyp A. Sangma 
Joksal A, Sangma 
Kenibirth S. Sangma 
Khellu M. Marak 

Luish A. Sangma 
Maan D. Marak 

Marquis B. Marak 
Matsram K. Marak 

Notification 

Maybrichingka B. Marak 

By Order, 

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum - Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Committee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 

1. The District & Sessions Judge - cum - Chairperson, District Selection & Promotion Committee. 
West Garo Hills, Tura for information. 

Dated Tura, the 25h July, 2023. 

2. The Motor Vehicle Inspector, West Garo Hills, Tura for information and necessary action. 
3. The System Analyst, Olo. District & Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura for uploading the same 

in the official website. 

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum - Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Committee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 

0116 Shri 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT &% SESIONS COURT, 
WEST GARO HILLS, TURA. 

No.DSJ. 12/DSPC/202 1/27!, 

To, 

Roll No, 

Post applied for 

Subject: Call letter. 

Against your application for the post of Driver, please be informed that 
you are called to appear in the driving test scheduled to be held on 23rd August, 

2023 at 10.00 am in the District Transport Office (DTO) West Garo Hills, Tura. 

Recent passport size photo is to be pasted on this call letter and bring 

it with you for appearance in the driving test. One Extra passport size photo is 

also required to be pasted in the attendance register. 

call letter. 

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023. 

No candidate will be allowed to appear in the driving test without the 

No TA/DA will be paid by the District Court for appearing in the 
examination. 

Yours faithfully 

Chief Judicial Magistrate - cum - Secretary, 
District Selection & Promotion Committee 

West Garo Hills, Tura. 
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