OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT DISTRICT SELECTION PROMOTION COMMITTEE WEST GARO HILLS, TURA

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.

NOTIFICATION

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/27^G, : In continuation of earlier Notification No.DSJ.65/Adv./Pt.I/2014/471, Dated Tura, 28th October, 2022, the roll number wise list of candidates found eligible to appear in the driving test for the post of Driver which will be held on 23rd August, 2023 at 10.00 A.M. The following candidates are as follows:

Roll No.		Name of applicant	Roll No.	-	Name of applicant	
0107	Shri	Alplush N. Sangma	0127	Shri	Denrich M. Sangma	
0108	Shri	Amran A. Sangma	0128	Shri	Edward R. Marak	
0109	Shri	Andrid M. Marak	0129	Shri	Elioth Ch. Marak	
0110	Shri	Anthony B. Marak	0130	Shri	Shri Emanuwel N. Sangma	
0111	Shri	Arzent Meckey Ch. Sangma	0131	Shri	nri Eugine M. Marak	
0112	Shri	Asako Chean T. Sangma	0132	Shri	Glatwin Arengh	
0113	Shri	Babillee M. Marak	0133	Shri	Gracefield A. Sangma	
0114	Shri	Bamrak Marak	0134	Shri	Himbirth M. Marak	
0115	Shri	Bilsrang T. Sangma	0135	Shri	Hitlar D. Sangma	
0116	Shri	Bimal Koch	0136	Shri	Jackrosh G. Momin	
0117	Shri	Blasush T. Sangma	0137	Shri	Jeckiush M. Marak	
0118	Shri	Bryan R. Marak	0138	Shri	Shri Johan Cruyp A. Sangma	
0119	Shri	Cambilline M. Sangma	0139	Shri	Joksal A. Sangma	
0120	Shri	Chanamber M. Sangma	0140	Shri	Kenibirth S. Sangma	
0121	Shri	Charchil Ch. Marak	0141	Shri	Khellu M. Marak	
0122	Shri	Chingrak R. Marak	0142	Shri	Luish A. Sangma	
0123	Shri	Chnengston M. Sangma	0143	Shri	Maan D. Marak	
0124	Shri	Clement M. Marak	0144	Shri	Marquis B. Marak	
0125	Shri	Dedimus B. Marak	0145	Shri	Matsram K. Marak	
0126	Shri	Delli R. Marak	0146	Shri	Maybrichingka B. Marak	

By Order,

Chief Judicial Magistrate – cum – Secretary, District Selection & Promotion Committee West Garo Hills, Tura.

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/275 -A

Copy to:

- 1. The District & Sessions Judge cum Chairperson, District Selection & Promotion Committee, West Garo Hills, Tura for information.
- 2. The Motor Vehicle Inspector, West Garo Hills, Tura for information and necessary action.
- 3. The System Analyst, O/o. District & Sessions Judge, West Garo Hills, Tura for uploading the same in the official website.
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. Office File.

Hypeles

Chief Judicial Magistrate – cum – Secretary, District Selection & Promotion Committee West Garo Hills, Tura.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESIONS COURT, WEST GARO HILLS, TURA.

No.DSJ.12/DSPC/2021/271.

Dated Tura, the 25th July, 2023.

	TANK TANA TA	in the second second
Roll No	 	
Post applied for	 	

Subject: Call letter.

To.

Against your application for the post of Driver, please be informed that you are called to appear in the driving test scheduled to be held on 23rd August, 2023 at 10.00 am in the District Transport Office (DTO) West Garo Hills, Tura.

Recent passport size photo is to be pasted on this call letter and bring it with you for appearance in the driving test. One Extra passport size photo is also required to be pasted in the attendance register.

No candidate will be allowed to appear in the driving test without the call letter.

No TA/DA will be paid by the District Court for appearing in the examination.

Yours faithfully

Chief Judicial Magistrate – cum – Secretary, District Selection & Promotion Committee West Garo Hills, Tura.